# **Carol DeSoto**

From: applications@charlescountymd.gov on behalf of Charles County Government

<applications@charlescountymd.gov>

Sent: Sunday, December 5, 2021 9:10 PM

**To:** Public Record

**Subject:** \*NEW SUBMISSION\* Required Face Coverings to Reduce the Spread of COVID-19

# Required Face Coverings to Reduce the Spread of COVID-19

 Submission #:
 1334789

 IP Address:
 69.255.168.11

 Submission Date:
 12/05/2021 9:09

**Survey Time:** 14 minutes, 57 seconds

You have a new online form submission.

Note: all answers displaying "\*\*\*\*\*" are marked as sensitive and must be viewed after your login.

# **Public Hearing Comment Form**

# Questions or More Information (301) 645-0570

#### Name

L Sauter

# **Address**

13654 Dickerson Lane Newburg, MD 20664

## Phone

**Email** 

### Are you:

**Against Topic** 

## Comment

There is no scientific evidence that facial masks prevent the spread of any virus. There are over 100 peer-reviewed studies that indicate as much. For example, if you look on the packaging of any N-95 mask, which is considered the "gold standard" of face masks, it states that it does not stop the spread of viruses. As a result, it is incumbent on the Charles County Board of Commissioners to present sound and proven data that indicate that face masks reduce the transmission of a virus. Furthermore, if the Board attempts to force the citizens of Charles County to wear face masks in public, it must prove that such a virus actually exists by use of the established scientific method.

# Upload File(s)

Thank you,

**Charles County, MD** 

This is an automated message generated by Granicus. Please do not reply directly to this email.

.